
 
 
 
 
For Immediate Release  November 21, 2019 
Contact: Julia Gonzalez 
Direct: 707-794-3063 
Cell: 707-992-8120  
 

SMART announces new train schedule to take effect on January 1, 2020 

Petaluma, CA – On November 20, the Board of Directors of the Sonoma Marin Area Rail Transit 
(SMART) District approved the launch of a new train service schedule featuring expanded service 
on weekdays, increased frequency to carry more passengers during peak commute hours and 
earlier train service on weekends.  

The expanded schedule will go into effect on January 1, 2020, and is the product of months of 
planning and coordination with regional transit agencies to offer more efficient connections to the 
Larkspur ferry and bus service throughout Sonoma and Marin County.  The schedule also features 
convenient transit links for passengers wishing to take the train to and from the Sonoma County 
Airport. 

“SMART’s new schedule and improved connectivity to regional transit offers a climate-friendly, 
affordable, and reliable transportation alternative for commuters as well as for people make 
leisure trips to the North Bay,” said SMART Board Chairman Gary Phillips. 

NEW Larkspur and Novato Downtown Stations:  At the November 20, Board of Directors meeting, 
SMART General Manager, Farhad Mansourian, was pleased to announce that service to the 
Larkspur and Novato Downtown stations would begin in mid-December. 

The Larkspur station offers a vital connection to the larger Bay Area via the Golden Gate Ferry.  In 
addition to connecting North Bay commuters to jobs in the Bay, the Larkspur station serves as a 
gateway for tourists wishing to visit Marin and Sonoma County.   SMART is partnering with 
business leaders to attract visitors to use the train for recreation and tourism in the beautiful 
North Bay. “The Novato Downtown station will be a game-changer for businesses and restaurants 
in the heart of Novato. Visitors will be able to take advantage of Marin County’s remarkable 
outdoor recreation, art and culture, shopping and dining—and leave the car at home,” said SMART 
Board Director Eric Lucan.     

Between now and the end of the year, SMART will continue to operate on its current timetable—
this means that the Larkspur and Downtown Novato stations will open for passenger service with 

http://sonomamarintrain.org/sites/default/files/Document%20Library/New-Schedule-Press-Release-Version-2019.pdf


the existing timetable.  On January 1, 2020 the entire SMART system will switch to the new 
expanded and improved timetable. 

Please check www.SonomaMarinTrain.org for more information and updates about the new 
schedule and the start of service to Larkspur and Novato.  

### 

http://www.sonomamarintrain.org/


WEEKEND AND HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
NORTHBOUND - Larkspur to Sonoma County AirportSOUTHBOUND- Sonoma County Airport to Larkspur

Sonoma County Airport 7:35 9:35 11:25 1:35 5:10

Santa Rosa North 7:42 9:42 11:32 1:42 5:17

Santa Rosa Downtown 7:46 9:46 11:36 1:46 5:21

Rohnert Park 7:54 9:54 11:44 1:54 5:29

Cotati 7:57 9:57 11:47 1:57 5:32

Petaluma Downtown 8:12 10:12 12:02 2:12 5:47

Novato San Marin 8:24 10:24 12:14 2:24 5:59

Novato Downtown 8:27 10:27 12:17 2:27 6:02

Novato Hamilton 8:35 10:35 12:25 2:35 6:10

Marin Civic Center 8:41 10:41 12:31 2:41 6:16

San Rafael 8:47 10:47 12:37 2:47 6:22

Larkspur 8:54 10:54 12:44 2:54 6:29

Ferry Departs 
from Larkspur 9:30 11:25 1:15 3:25

Larkspur 9:34 11:24 1:34 3:34 6:39

San Rafael 9:42 11:32 1:42 3:42 6:47

Marin Civic Center 9:47 11:37 1:47 3:47 6:52

Novato Hamilton 9:54 11:44 1:54 3:54 6:59

Novato Downtown 10:00 11:50 2:00 4:00 7:05

Novato San Marin 10:03 11:53 2:03 4:03 7:08

Petaluma Downtown 10:16 12:06 2:16 4:16 7:21

Cotati 10:29 12:19 2:29 4:29 7:34

Rohnert Park 10:33 12:23 2:33 4:33 7:38

Santa Rosa Downtown 10:41 12:31 2:41 4:41 7:46

Santa Rosa North 10:45 12:35 2:45 4:45 7:50

Sonoma County Airport 10:51 12:41 2:51 4:51 7:56

Ferry Arrives 
at Larkspur 9:10 10:55 1:05 3:05 6:00

AM Times PM Times

Larkspur 6:06 6:38 7:42 8:14 8:46 9:18 9:50 11:41 2:21 3:25 3:57 4:29 5:01 5:33 6:05 6:37 7:09 7:41 8:29

San Rafael 6:14 6:46 7:50 8:22 8:54 9:26 9:58 11:49 2:29 3:33 4:05 4:37 5:09 5:41 6:13 6:45 7:17 7:49 8:37

Marin Civic Center 6:19 6:51 7:55 8:27 8:59 9:31 10:03 11:54 2:34 3:38 4:10 4:42 5:14 5:46 6:18 6:50 7:22 7:54 8:42

Novato Hamilton 6:26 6:58 8:02 8:34 9:06 9:38 10:10 12:01 2:41 3:45 4:17 4:49 5:21 5:53 6:25 6:57 7:29 8:01 8:49

Novato Downtown 6:32 7:04 8:08 8:40 9:12 9:44 10:16 12:07 2:47 3:51 4:23 4:55 5:27 5:59 6:31 7:03 7:35 8:07 8:55

Novato San Marin 6:35 7:07 8:11 8:43 9:15 9:47 10:19 12:10 2:50 3:54 4:26 4:58 5:30 6:02 6:34 7:06 7:38 8:10 8:58

Petaluma Downtown 6:48 7:20 8:24 8:56 9:28 10:00 10:32 12:23 3:03 4:07 4:39 5:11 5:43 6:15 6:47 7:19 7:51 8:23 9:11

Cotati 7:01 7:33 8:37 9:09 9:41 10:13 10:45 12:36 3:16 4:20 4:52 5:24 5:56 6:28 7:00 7:32 8:04 8:36 9:24

Rohnert Park 7:05 7:37 8:41 9:13 9:45 10:17 10:49 12:40 3:20 4:24 4:56 5:28 6:00 6:32 7:04 7:36 8:08 8:40 9:28

Santa Rosa Downtown 7:13 7:45 8:49 9:21 9:53 10:25 10:57 12:48 3:28 4:32 5:04 5:36 6:08 6:40 7:12 7:44 8:16 8:48 9:36

Santa Rosa North 7:17 7:49 8:53 9:25 9:57 10:29 11:01 12:52 3:32 4:36 5:08 5:40 6:12 6:44 7:16 7:48 8:20 8:52 9:40

Sonoma County Airport 7:23 7:55 8:59 9:31 10:03 10:35 11:07 12:58 3:38 4:42 5:14 5:46 6:18 6:50 7:22 7:54 8:26 8:58 9:46

NORTHBOUND - Larkspur to Sonoma County Airport
Ferry Arrives 
at Larkspur 6:50 7:40 8:05 9:05 9:05 10:45 2:00 2:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30 6:00 6:30 7:00 7:50

Route 55 Departs to 
Sonoma Airport 8:13 9:03 10:13 10:13 11:13 11:13 3:58 5:12 6:13

Route 55 Arrives at 
Sonoma Airport 8:23 9:13 10:23 10:23 11:23 11:23 4:08 5:22 6:23

Sonoma County Airport 4:30 5:02 6:06 6:38 7:10 7:42 8:14 9:18 9:50 12:45 2:21 2:53 3:25 3:57 4:29 5:01 5:33 6:05 6:37

Santa Rosa North 4:37 5:09 6:13 6:45 7:17 7:49 8:21 9:25 9:57 12:52 2:28 3:00 3:32 4:04 4:36 5:08 5:40 6:12 6:44

Santa Rosa Downtown 4:41 5:13 6:17 6:49 7:21 7:53 8:25 9:29 10:01 12:56 2:32 3:04 3:36 4:08 4:40 5:12 5:44 6:16 6:48

Rohnert Park 4:49 5:21 6:25 6:57 7:29 8:01 8:33 9:37 10:09 1:04 2:40 3:12 3:44 4:16 4:48 5:20 5:52 6:24 6:56

Cotati 4:52 5:24 6:28 7:00 7:32 8:04 8:36 9:40 10:12 1:07 2:43 3:15 3:47 4:19 4:51 5:23 5:55 6:27 6:59

Petaluma Downtown 5:07 5:39 6:43 7:15 7:47 8:19 8:51 9:55 10:27 1:22 2:58 3:30 4:02 4:34 5:06 5:38 6:10 6:42 7:14

Novato San Marin 5:19 5:51 6:55 7:27 7:59 8:31 9:03 10:07 10:39 1:34 3:10 3:42 4:14 4:46 5:18 5:50 6:22 6:54 7:26

Novato Downtown 5:22 5:54 6:58 7:30 8:02 8:34 9:06 10:10 10:42 1:37 3:13 3:45 4:17 4:49 5:21 5:53 6:25 6:57 7:29

Novato Hamilton 5:30 6:02 7:06 7:38 8:10 8:42 9:14 10:18 10:50 1:45 3:21 3:53 4:25 4:57 5:29 6:01 6:33 7:05 7:37

Marin Civic Center 5:36 6:08 7:12 7:44 8:16 8:48 9:20 10:24 10:56 1:51 3:27 3:59 4:31 5:03 5:35 6:07 6:39 7:11 7:43

San Rafael 5:42 6:14 7:18 7:50 8:22 8:54 9:26 10:30 11:02 1:57 3:33 4:05 4:37 5:09 5:41 6:13 6:45 7:17 7:49

Larkspur 5:49 6:21 7:25 7:57 8:29 9:01 9:33 10:37 11:09 2:04 3:40 4:12 4:44 5:16 5:48 6:20 6:52 7:24 7:56

SOUTHBOUND - Sonoma County Airport to Larkspur

WEEKDAY SCHEDULE

Ferry Departs 
from Larkspur 6:35 7:00 7:50 8:20 8:50 9:20 10:10 11:10 12:40 2:15 4:10 5:10 5:10 5:40 6:40 6:40 7:25 8:50 8:50

effective January 1, 2020 
SonomaMarinTrain.org

New schedule with
expanded service
more train trips
better connections to 

 regional transit


